Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income:

Balance before
reclassification

Reclassification

 Balance after

reclassification

Cost of revenue 32,709,468  1,758,463  34,467,931

Depreciation on right-of-use assets -  1,199,415  1,199,415
Depreciation on property and equipment -  488,420  488,420
Amortization on intangible assets -  70,628  70,628

 -  1,758,463  1,758,463

DIGITAL RESEARCH COMPANY

 (A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(All amounts are in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

34

36- RECLASSIFICATION OF COMPARITIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

For the purpose of better presentation and to align with the presentation in current year, retention
receivables from prepaid expenses and other assets amounted of 181,414 are transferred to account
receivables - net.

37- APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
These financial statements have been approved for issuance by the Company’s Board of Directors on
Ramadan 13, 1446H (corresponding to March 13, 2025G).

Balance before
reclassification

Reclassification

 Balance after

reclassification

General and administrative expenses 9,456,014  (1,848,319)  7,607,695

Depreciation on right-of-use assets 1,421,529  (1,199,415)  222,114
Depreciation on property and equipment 578,868  (488,420)  90,448
Amortization on intangible assets 90,084  (70,628)  19,456

Bank charges 89,856  (89,856)  -

 2,180,337  (1,848,319)  332,018

Balance before
reclassification

Reclassification

Balance after

reclassification

Finance cost 1,184,840  89,856  1,274,696

Bank charges -  89,856  89,856

Statement of Financial Position

Balance before
reclassification

reclassification

 Balance after
reclassification

Accounts receivable - net 9,879,393  181,414  10,060,807

Prepaid expenses and other assets 8,067,430  (181,414)  7,886,016